	05 - 11	2-2004
(Rev. 6-	, 1989 IN 1881 1 SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark C
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	42926 lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
	ames of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
	JOSEPH MORELLI S. 10-04	Name: ALCIDE CORPORATION
	KELLY WALKER	
4)		Internal Address:
5) 6)		
•		
Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Na	ature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8561 154TH AVENUE NORTHEA
	Assignment Merger	
_	Security Agreement Change of Name	City DEDMOND Code MA
	Other	City: <u>REDMOND</u> State <u>WA</u>
Ex	xecution Dates:	Zip: <u>98052</u>
1) 2)	MAY 4, 2004 4) APRIL 6, 2004 5) MAY 4, 2003 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X N
3)	MAY 4, 2003 6)	
	10/680 703	A MAY
Α.	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	10/680,703	
	Additional numbers attache	
5. Na	ame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
co	oncerning document should be mailed:	patents involved
Na	ame: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	4 24 RDS
Int	ternal Address:KARL R. HERMANNS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
		X Enclosed
St	treet Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ci	ity: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
004 LML		l .
021	UELLER 00000017 10680703	19-1090
	40.00 BP DO NOT USE	
To	atement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To tru	atement and signature. to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy in
To tru	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy in MAY 7, 2004
To tru	atement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document. SARL R. HERMANNS	information is true and correct and any attached copy in MAY 7, 2004 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Morelli, Kelly Walker, and C. Cayce Warf, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 10622 Northeast 173rd Place, Bothell, Washington 98011; 1234 Northeast 100th Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; and 14621 135th Court Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98072, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ACIDIFIED CHLORITE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING NITROGENOUS STABILIZERS AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 7, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/680,703. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/417,019, filed on October 7, 2002.

WHEREAS, Alcide Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8561 154th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0586

•	o said invention or letters patent therefor.
4/04</th <th>Bla Pordl</th>	Bla Pordl
5/4/04 Date	Joseph Morelli
State of Washington)
State of Washington, County of King) ss.)
person who appeared befor	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph Morelli is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated May 4, 2004
	Signature of Notary Public
12300	Printed Name Elizabeth Hinton - Hill
OF WASHING	My appointment expires
4/6/04	Kelly Walker Kelly Walker
Date 7	Kelly Walker
State of WASHINGTIN	<u> </u>
County of <u>S No 粉でる</u>) ss.
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kelly Walker is the person and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated Apr. 1 6, 2004
4 20 2 MAN 40 3 MAN 40	Signature of Notary Public Solie M. 100 dis
OLIBUA	Printed Name LESLE M. KOO! H KOO!
A VRATON S	Printed Name LESLE M. KOON MY appointment expires 5-29-07 My appointment expires FUBLIC
WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	2

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0587

5-04-04	C. Caro Warf On
Date	C. Cayce Warf Jr.
State of Washington) County of King	ss.
person who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that C. Cayce Warf, Jr. is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument coluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated	lay 4, 2004

THE HIND OF WASHINGS

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name _

D:\110088.454 \429166_1.DOC